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-Major U.S.Meets-

KNOXVILLE GATORADE 
Knoxville, Tennessee, May 3-4 (5/3-

400, Open 800, 5000, 10,000, 400H, Open 
PV, TJ, SP, Open DT, HT, Open JT, heats) 

100(1.5), Green' (Clem) 10.21; 2. 
Brokenburr (StA) 10.29; 3. Akogyiram' (Gha) 
10.30; 4. Sholars (unat) 10.31; 5. Watkins 
(STC) 10.32. 

Heats: 1(2.7)-1. Green 10.22w; 2. Walker 
(Tn) 10.29. 111(1.5)-1. Watkins 10.24. 

• 200, 1(0.5)-1. Jett (WV) 20.66 (=outdoor 
AL); 2. Watkins 20.84; 3. Myles-Mills' (GM) 
20.96. 

11(3.9)-1. Carter (Fl) 20.90w. 
400, Pettigrew (SIA) 45.41; 2. Roberts 

(GM) 46.11; 3. Parrilla (Tn) 46.16; 4. 0. 
Bridges (SM) 46.66. 

800, Adderley (Fl) 1 :50.15; 2. Meyer (GM) 
1 :50.29. 

Open 800, Peters (Fl) 1 :46.68; 2. Adderley 
1 :48.02; 3. Mahamed' (SIA) 1 :50.70. 

1500, Stahr (NYP) 3:44.95; 2. Ave (NBal) 
3:45.02; 3. Pitcher (Tn) 3:45.88. 

St, Coogan (NikB) 838.96; 2. Gaynor (Nik) 
8:39.45; 3. Reese (USW) 8:39.58; 4. 
Wittman (Clem) 8:47.58; 5. Valentine (unat) 
8:55.83. 

5000, Finnerty' (Clem) 14:09.96. 
10,000, Power' (ETn) 30:33.78. 

110H, 1(2.6)-1. Johnson (SIA) 13.59w; 2. 
Purvis (unat) 13.60; 3. Roney (JM) 13.66; 4. 
Knight (Clem) 13.79; 5. Thompson (Tn) 
13.87. 

11(1.9)-1. Zellner (Fl) 13.98. 
400H, McKennie (unat) 50.56; 2. Morrison' 

(StA) 51.16; 3. Englert (Tn) 51.22. 
4 x 100, St. Augustine's 39.42 (Mason', 

Pettigrew, Williams', Brokenburr); 2. East 
Carolina 39.99. 

4 x 400, St. Augustine's 3:05.32 
(Morrison', Sanders, Brokenburr, Pettigrew); 
2. Tennessee 3:05.42; 3. Florida 3:06.11; 4. 
East Carolina 3:06.18. 

Field Events 
HJ, Zaliauskas' (Can) 7-5; 2. Moore (SIA) 

7-3; 3. Jenkins (Tn) 7-3; 4. Barton (GM) 7-1; 
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5. Forlidas (KTC) 7-1. 
PV, Fulford (Tn) 18-4112; 2. Holloway (unat) 

18-112; 3. Coyne (Tn) 17-8112. 

Open PV, Fulford 18-2112. 

LJ, Rose (Shore) 26-3 112; 2. James' (Can) 
26-2 1'•; 3. Greene (NYAC) 26-"•w; 4. Haw­
kins (NikB) 25-9 1

'•· 

T J, Hanks (unat) 52-4 112; 2. Thompson 
(GaT) 51-9"•; 3. Ogilvie' (Can) 51-6 1'•· 

SP, Simson' (Fl) 61-6 1
'•· 

DT, Blutreich (NYAC) 195-2; 2. Fitzpatrick 
(Tn) 190-3; 3. Johnson (Fl) 189-4; 4. Natale 
(ABG) 181-9; 5. Gowell (Fl) 176-1. 

Open DT, Fitzpatrick 184-11 . 
HT, Logan (NYAC) 241-9; 2. Provins (Tn) 

176-9. 
JT, Stephens (NYAC) 265-4; 2. 

• Richardson (Tn) 249-3 (CL); 3. Kaminski 
(unat) 245-10; 4. Parisi (unat) 212-3. 

• Open JT, Stephens 275-2 (2, x A; non-
Petranoff: 1, 1 A) (f, 253-1, 265-4, f, 253-0, 
275-2). 

KNOXVILLE WOMEN 
(5/3-400, Open 800, 5000, 400H, HJ, LJ, 
DT) 

100(3.4), Miller (NikS) 11.31 w; 2. Prather 
(Tn) 11.62; 3. Dendy (Reeb) 11.70. 

200(1.1 ), Miles (Reeb) 23.60; 2. Miller 
23.65; 3. Dendy 23.90; 4. Freeman (Niki) 
24.80. 

400, Miles 51.79; 2. Eddins (NikB) 54.38. 

800, Wigfield (unat) 2:09.82. 
Open 800, Jones (Tn) 2:04.51 ; 2. 

Wiegand (Tn) 2:09.31. 
1500, Jones 4: 17 .04; 2. Wiegand 4:22.36. 
3000, Wiegand 9:34.92. 
5000, Manning-Wentworth (Brk) 17:59.78. 
100H(1.9), Humphrey (NikS) 13.21; 2. 

Freeman 13.35; 3. Raske (NikN) 13.55; 4. 
Estwick' (Can) 13.69. 

400H, Lee (Tn) 56.16; 2. Freeman 57.29; 
3. Graham (unat) 58.48. 

4 x 100, Tennessee 45.73. 
4 x 400, Tennessee 3:46.50. 

HJ, Estwick' 5-10. 

.. 

LJ, Redhead' (Can) 20-7. 
TJ, Holmes (SIA) 42-6; 2. Hill (Appy) 40-7. 
SP, Torcolacci' (Can) 50-6 11,. 

DT, Senz (unat) 159-10. 
JT, Coker' (Can) 188-2; 2. Senz 174-3. 

NATIONAL INVITATIONAL 
Indianapolis, May 4-

Teams: 1. Indiana 123"•; 2. Indiana State 
671',; 3. Wisconsin 67; 4.Ohio State 501',; 5. 
Western Illinois 3911, (21 scored). 

100, Payne (OhSt) 10.2; 2. A. Smith 
(HCA) 10.3; 3. Eregbu' (laSt) 10.3. 200, 
Smith 20.4h. 400, Lowery (CSTC) 46.75. 

800, Camey (laSt) 1 :50.61; 2. Jackson 
(Reeb) 1 :50.81. 

1500, Spivey (Asics) 3:41.1; 2. Hacker 
(NikN) 3:41.1; 3. Bruton' (Ar) 3:41.2; 4. 
Brahm (NITC) 3:41.3; 5. Brown' (laSt) 
3:41.7; 6. Whelan (Ky) 3:41.8; 7. Kennedy 
(In) 3:42.1; 8. Marsala (NYAC) 3:42.2; 9. 
McKeon (NikA) 3:42.2; 10. Contreras (Ar) 
3:42.5; 11. Croghan (OhSt) 3:43.6; 12. 
Deady (NITC) 3:43.9; 13. Gundy (HCA) 
3:45.3; ... dnf-Koech' (laSt). 

St, Gassen (SDSt) 8:50.3h . 5000, 
Dollman' (WnKy) 13:47.17; 2. Sanders 
(unat) 13:51.43. 

110H, Terry (In) 13.90; 2. Talley (unat) 
14.06. 400H, J. Gray (OhSt) 50.6h. 

4 x 100, Western Illinois 40.4h. 4 x 400, 
Wisconsin 3:11.2h. 

HJ, Cannon (OhSt) 7-1',; 2. Smith (lnSt) 
7-1',; ••• nh-Parker (lnSt). PV, Burton 
(NITC) 16-10. LJ, Turner (In) 24-6 11,. TJ, 
Hunt (laSt) 50-11 112. 

SP, Cappos (In) 58-3 314. DT, Kostrubala 
(unat) 187-10; 2. Mitchell (WMTC) 176-8; 3. 
Hart (In) 172-8. HT, Burkhart (Indy) 187-11. 
JT, Patrowicz (Wi) 204-7. 

INDIANAPOLIS WOMEN 
Teams: 1. Ohio State 112; 2. Indiana 110; 

3. Miami/Ohio 54; 4. Michigan 46; 5. tie, 
Illinois State & Indiana State 26 (25 scored). 

100, Gittens (NITC) 12.0h. 200, Walton 
(OhSt) 24.2. 400, Jenkins (Reeb) 53.06; 2. 
Halliday (NITC) 54.47. 

800, Nakiyingi' (laSt) 2:05.82; 2. Brooker 
(laSt) 2:07.14. 1500, McNee (NikN) 4:18.8; 
2. Glerum' (laSt) 4:18.9. 3000, Driscoll (In) 
9:30.8h. 5000, Legacki (In) 16:37.41. 

100H, Green (OhSt) 14.15. 400H, Green 
59.8h. 

4 x 100, Ohio State 46.0h. 4 x 400, Nike 
Indiana TC 3:43.2h. 

HJ, Archey (IISt) 5-10; 2. Lawrence (unat) 
5-10. LJ, Tyler (OhSt) 19-811,. T J, Tyler 
(OhSt) 41- 112. 

SP, Barrett (lnSt) 54-2 1'2; 2. Koch' (In) 
51-4 1'2; 3. Bunge (ABG) 49-2 112. DT, Ryker 
(In) 162-5; 2. Koch' 158-11. JT, Wilkinson' 
(CMi) 157-11; 2. Denny (MO) 157-0. 

Hept(5/3-4), Nathan (NITC) 5760; 2. 
Wilson (DJ) 5603; 3. Corso (unat) 4810. 
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WILDCAT LAST CHANCE 
Tucson, May 4 /altitude 738m/-

100(0.0), Bates (Az) 10.22; 2. Braunskill 
(NCSt) 10.34; 3. Huffins (Cal) 10.39; 4. 
Bullock (Az) 10.56; 5. Little (USW) 10.58. 

200(-0.6), Braunskill 20.57; 2. Bates 
20.58; 3. Okon' (Nig) 20.74; 4. Little 20.79; 
5. Lovelace (AzSt) 20.82. 

400, Retterer (Az) 46.93. 800, Williams 
(Cal) 1 :50.49. 5000, Davis (Az) 14:03.58; 2. 
Giusto (Miz) 14:08.44. 

400H, Jamison (NnAz) 51 .48. 4 x 100, 
Arizona 39.72. 

HJ, Beechum (CAz) 7-2 114. LJ(w), Huffins 
25-8. 

SP, Hunter (USW) 60-4 1'2; 2. Axlid' (NnAz) 
58-11 114. DT, Washington (SSTC) 209-9. HT, 
H. Garcia (SSTC) 207-10; 2. C. Garcia (Az) 
198-7. 

WILDCAT WOMEN 
400, Holmes (NikC) 53.30. 800, Mebold' 

(Az) 2:12.35. 1 OOH(2.2), Harvey (Start) 
14.08w. 400H, Scruggs (Az) 60.43. 

HJ, Hughes (Az) 6-314. LJ, Game (NnAz) 
20-3 112w. 

SP, Fox (NMSt) 48-10 114. DT, Lavine 
(Start) 169-10. 

UTA OPEN 
Arlington, Texas, May 4-

100(2.3), Woodberry (SPlains) 10.2hw. 
200, Hancock (UTA) 20.86; 2. Taylor (SMU) 
20.99. 400, Delice (SPlains) 46.32; 2. 
Fredericks (Bay) 46.39. 

800, Cordoba' (SPlains) 1 :49.82. 1500, 

-Major Dual Meets-
UCLA 98-BYU-72-USC 28 

Los Angeles, May 4-/UCLA114-USC 
38; UCLA 99-BYU 62; BYU 98-USC 45. 

100(0.2), Fredericks' (BYU) 10.28; 2. 
Miller (UCLA) 10.56. 

• 200(1.4), Fredericks' 20.46 (WL, CL); 2. 
Watts (USC) 20.69; 3. Miller 20.96; 4. 
Kayode' (BYU) 21.01. 

400, Watts 45.81; 2. Hannah (USC) 
45.84; 3. Williams (UCLA) 46.76. 

800, Vincent (UCLA) 1 :49.42; 2. Sabra 
(UCLA) 1 :49.57. 

1500, Pyrah (BYU) 3:46.96. St, Dani 
(UCLA) 9:06.50. 5000, Spence (BYU) 
14:33.94. 

110H, Herpin (USC) 14.59. 400H, Hale 
(UCLA) 53.42. 

4 x 100, USC 39.73 (Holmes, Conway, 
Hannah, Watts); 2. UCLA 40.01; 3. BYU 
40.11. 4 x 400, UCLA 3:09.97. 

HJ, Martinez (BYU) 6-11 314. PV, Bo rick 
(UCLA) 17-2314, LJ, Anderson (UCLA) 
24-5 112. T J, Anderson 51-6 114. 

SP, Bailey (UCLA) 58-7 114. DT, Patera 
(BYU) 188-10; 2. Presser(UCLA) 166-11. 

HT, Karlsson' (BYU) 213-9; 2. Bergreen 
(UCLA) 199-4; 3. Lundahl' (BYU) 195-11. 

JT, Bradstock' (GB) 269-9; 2. Connolly 
(unat) 240-5; 3. Bunevacz (UCLA) 235-11; 
4. Bender (SSTC) 229-0; 5. Smith (UCLA) 
219-6. 

UCLA WOMEN 73-BYU 57-USC 39 
Dual scores: UCLA 95-USC 40; UCLA 

69-BYU 67; BYU 98-USC 57. 
100(1.2), Miller (USC) 11. 76; 2. Smith 

(UCLA) 11.87. 200(0.1), Smith 24.24. 400, 
Guialdo (USC) 55.66. 

800, Buczkowska' (BYU) 2:10.39. 1500, 
Birk (BYU) 4:19.48; 2. Buczkowska' 
4:20.60. 3000, Todd (BYU) 9:34.68. 5000, 
Whitesides (BYU) 16:53.76. 

1 OOH, Kaljurand' (BYU) 13.1; 2. Sedwick 
(UCLA) 13.5; 3. Vickers (UCLA) 13.5; 4. 
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Wang' (BYU) 13.6; 5. Lipscomb (USC) 13.8. 
400H, Vickers 57.94; 2. Decoux (USC) 

58.23. 
4 x 100, USC 45.47; 2. BYU 46.02. 4 x 

400, UCLA 3:42.36. 

HJ, Coleman (UCLA) 5-6. LJ, Sedwick 
21-2 31•; 2. Wang' 20-6 114; 3. Kaljurand' 20- 112. 
T J, Wise (BYU) 38-4 114. 

• SP, Dumble (UCLA) 53-11 314 (x, 10 AJ); 2. 
Millett (UCLA) 53-1 112; 3. Weis (UCLA) 
51-5 112; 4. Leppaluoto' (BYU) 51-4 112; 5. 
Whelchel (UCLA) 49- 114. 

DT, Millett 175-6; 2. Dumble 171-2; 3. 
Mosdell' (BYU) 166-9; 4. Weis 161-10; 5. 
Franke (USC) 155-4. 

JT, Selman (USC) 174-0; 2. Lee' (BYU) 
164-3; 3. Weis 148-6; 4. Franke 148-2. 

OREGON 115-STANFORD 41 
Eugene, May 4 /attendance 2805/-
100, McClendon (Or) 10.71. 200(2.3), 

Williams (Or) 21.76w. 400, Wilson (Or) 
47.73. 

800, Lemora (Or) 1 :47.75; 2. Strang (Or) 
1 :48.97; 3. Candaele (Or) 1 :51.1 o. 1500, 
Dalton' (Or) 3:42.56; 2. Foster (Or) 3:47.50. 
St, Martin (Stan) 9:03.59. 5000, Scudamore 
(Stan) 14:28.16. 

110H(2.4), Gray (Or) 13.83w. 400H, Gray 
51.64. 

4 x 400, Oregon 3:18.42. 

HJ, Schiffer (Or) 6-9. PV, Canfield (01) 
17-8 112. LJ, Hickerson (Stan) 25-2. TJ, 
Bleakney (Or) 49-9 114. 

SP, Howington (Or) 51-11 314. DT, Fowler 
(Stan) 166-9. HT, Fritchman (01) 207-3; 2. 
Anastasiades' (Or) 202-1. JT, Skipper (Or) 
218-8. 

Hanneck' (SPlains) 3:41.68; 2. Hussein' 
(LubC) 3:44.37. St, Kite (LubC) 9:05.0. 
5000, Bungei' (LubC) 13:55.0h. 

110H(0.4), LeFoux' (OkBap) 14.23. 400H, 
LeFoux 50.55; 2. Walker (Bay) 50.77. 4 x 
100, tie, South Plains JC & UT Arlington 
40.52 . .4 x 400, Baylor 3:09.55. 

HJ, Wylie (Bay) 7-31
4. PV, Payne (Bay) 

18-1 112; 2. Ross (SPlains) 17-10314. LJ, Miles 
(Bay) 25-P4. T J, Johnson (unat) 52-112. 

SP, Dajia' (Can) 60-1 114. DT, Sundt' (SMU) 
185-7. JT, Cunnings (unat) 208-10. 

UTA WOMEN 
100(0.2), Crawford (Bay) 11.7h. 200, 

Crawford 24.1 h. 400, Riley (Bay) 56.89. 
800, Van Dyke (Bay) 2:10.19; ... 4. 

Domhoefer (NBal) 2:12.63. 1500, 
Domhoefer 4:20.55; 2. Nalepa (Bay) 
4:25.17. 5000, Rowell (Bay) 18:23.4h. 

100H(1.9), Glover(NTx) 14.02. 400H, 
Pan' (Bay) 60.5h. 4 x 100, Wayland Baptist 
47.1 h. 4 x 400, Baylor 3:43.88. 

HJ, Munro' (SMU) 5-8. LJ, Samuel 
(DallTA) 19-4 114. TJ, Mondy (NTx) 40-2. 

SP, Hacker (SMU) 49-4 114. DT, Barnes 
(UTA) 149-3. JT, Massey (UTA) 146-7. 

RUN-TEX LONGHORN INVITE 
Austin, Texas, May 5-

100(0.6), Muyaba' (Blinn) 10.35; 3. 
Council (Niki) 10.45; 3. Neal (Blinn) 10.47. 

200, Muyaba' 20.78; 2. Sanders (LSU) 
20.85; 3. Pierre (unat) 21.19. 

400, Hayden (Blinn) 46.67. 

800, Redwine (NikW) 1 :47.87; 2. Kalembo' 
(Blinn) 1 :48.60; 3. Caldwell (Rice) 1 :49.02; 
4. Clair' (Blinn) 1 :49.30; 5. Janusz (Tx) 
1 :49.59; 6. Moore (Tx) 1 :49.72; 7. Brown 
(NikA) 1 :51.42. 

1500, Livingston (Tx) 3:49.41. 
St, Thornton' (LSU) 8:45.68; 2. Sisson 

(Tx) 9:02.39. 
5000, Lautenslager (MS) 14:36.36. 
110H(1.0), Nehemiah (Maz) 13.53; 2. 

Bucknor' (Jam) 13.86. 
400H, Graham' (Jam) 48.89; 2. 

Henderson (NikA) 50.62; 3. Hashan' (Blinn) 
50.78. 

4 x 100, Blinn JC 39.63 (Dunn, Neal, 
Muyaba', Mowatt'); 2. Texas 40.03. 

4 x 400, LSU 3:04.32 (King, Horton, 
Marcelle, Thymes); 2. Blinn JC 3:04.87; 3. 
Texas 3:06.94. 

Field Events 
HJ, Austin (unat) 7-2; 2. Taylor-Perry 

(Blinn) 7-2; 3. Crist (FISt) 7-0. 
Inv PV, West (NYAC) 17-6; 2. Miller (Tx) 

17-6; 3. Diaz' (LSU) 17-1. 
PV, Hennig (SWTx) 17-4 114; 2. Diaz' 

17-1 112; 3. Smith (Tx) 17-1 112; 4. tie, Fucci 
(unat) & Miller 17-1112. 

LJ, Francis (Blinn) 25-4; 2. Phillips (Tx) 
25-3 112; 3. Khaida' (LSU) 24-10. 
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LONGHORN INVITE-continued 

TJ, Olesen (unat) 51- 114. 

SP, Hammerstein' (Blinn) 59-10 112; 2. 
'---- Wilson (Tx) 59-7314. 

DT, Williams' (LSU) 185-7; 2. Paddison 
(LSU) 178-9; 3. Kar1berg' (SWTx) 176-11. 

JT, de la Garza' (Mex) 236-9; 2. Morris 
(LSU) 232-8; 3. J. Poole (Tx) 225-1. 

LONGHORN WOMEN 
100, Guidry (Tx) 11.27; 2. Gaines (Stan) 

11.28; 3. Duhaney' (LSU) 11.35; 4. Echols 
(Niki) 11.45; 5. Neighbors (NikS) 11.57; 6. 
Howard (Fl) 11.61; 7. Saldana (Tx) 11.68; 8. 
Lloyd' (SJac) 11.69. 

200, Guidry 22.78; 2. Jones (LSU) 23.01; 
3. Duhaney' 23.15; 4. Gaines 23.23; 5. 
Saldana 23.77; 6. Howard 23.88; 7. Williams 
(Tx) 23.93. 

400, Richards' (Tx) 52.41; 2. Downing (Fl) 
52.81; 3. Watson (unat) 53.17; 4. Spence ­
Gardner' (Jam) 53.27; 5. Floyd (unat) 53.53; 
6. Van Norman (LSU) 53.94; 7. Ates (Tx) 
54.20; 8. Mitchell (Fl) 54.36. 

800, Colebrook' (GB) 2:02.99; 2. Plumer 
(Niki) 2:03.29; 3. Beasley (Fl) 2:04.17; 4. 
Benson (Fl) 2:06.37; 5. Lynch (Tx) 2:08.72. 

1500, St. Geme (Asics) 4:18.98; 2. 
Harmon (MW) 4:26.66. 

3000, Plumer 9:08.89; 2. Painter (NikT) 
9:11.03; 3. Cattivera (NikC) 9:28.80; 4. St. 
Geme 9:33.13. 

5000, Kinneard (UTSA) 17:04.98. 
• 100H(0.6), Stanley (STC) 12.97 (WL, AL); 

2. McKenzie (Maz) 13.18; 3. Bowles (LSU) 
13.29; 4. Sheffield (LSU) 13.38; 5. Robinson 
(Fl) 13.58; 6. Taylor (Fl) 13.63; 7. Francis 
(Tx) 13.87; 8. Cobb (LSU) 14.66. 

400H, Morgan' (SJac) 58.13; 2. Comadore 
(unat) 58.36; 3. Young (Tx) 58.41; 4. Shivers 
(FISt) 59.09; 5. Bryant (Tx) 61.76. 

4 x 100, Southwest Texas 47.40; ... dq-­
Texas. 

4 x 400, UT Pan-American 3:49.26. 

HJ, Waller (NC) 6-3 112; 2. Bradburn (unat) 
6-2 114; 3. Kelly (FIS!) 6-0; 4. Jaeger (NikC) 
6-0; 5. Broughton (Az) 5-10314; 6. Jaklofsky' 
(LSU) 5-7; 7. Galloni (Fl) 5-7. 

LJ, Echols (Niki) 20-11314; 2. Hays (Tx) 
20-5¾; 3. Hairston (unat) 20-4 112; 4. P. 
Smith (unat) 20-331•; 5. Connor (unat) 20-2112. 

T J(w), Hudson (Miz) 44-0; 2. Wills (USAr) 
43-4 112; 3. Kirklin (Fl) 42-1"•; 4. Rhodes (Tx) 
42-1 114; 5. Haynes (SJac) 42-0; 6. Young 
(Tx) 41-1031•; 7. Jackson (LSU) 41-7. 

SP, Vanisi (Tx) 53-7; 2. Trapp (LSU) 
48-1 O; 3. Mitchell (LSU) 47-3. 

DT, Vanisi 170-11; 2. Mitchell 166-4; 3. 
Finsrud (unat) 166-1. 

JT, Lie' (SJac) 152-1. 
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SEATTLE TRI 
Seattle, May 4 /Washington State 101-

Washington 61; Nebraska 92-W 70; WS 99-
N 63/-

100(1. 7), Ogbeide' (WaSt) 10.32. 
200(2.3), Gerber (Nb) 20.95; 2. Ogbeide' 
20.97. 

400, Joubert' (WaSt) 46.27; 2. Waller (Nb) 
46.43; 3. Molnar' (Nb) 46.63; 4. McKay (Wa) 
46.80. 

800, Kibiri' (WaSt) 1 :51.36. 1500, Kibiri' 
3:46.17. St, Price (WaSt) 8:38.1 O; 2. Hill 
(WaSt) 8:43.65. 5000, Guo' (WaSt) 
14:07.89. 

110H(1.5), Li' (WaSt) 13.90. 400H, 
MacDonald (WaSt) 51.37; ... 3. Ellison (Wa) 
52.31. 4 x 100, Nebraska 39.92; 2. 
Washington State 40.30. 4 x 400, Nebraska 
3:05.67; 2. Washington 3:08.77. 

HJ, Cox (WaSt) 6-8314. PV, Willard (Wa) 
17-314. LJ, Ogbeide' 24-2 112w. T J, Singban­
dith' (Nb) 47-11 112. 

SP, Enoye' (WaSt) 56-4. DT, Wilson (Wa) 
180-6; 2. Lavine (WaSt) 180-2. HT, Shaffer 
(WaSt) 188-11. JT, Parsley (Wa) 240-8. 

SEA TILE WOMEN 
(W 77-WS 59; N 87-W 49; N 105-WS 31) 

100(0.6), Restrepo' (Nb) 11.64; 2. Walker 
(Nb) 11.69. 200(1.9), Lucas (Nb) 23.93. 400, 
Porter (Nb) 53.51. 

800, Graham (Nb) 2:05.48. 1500, ten 
Bense! (Nb) 4:16.80; 2. Smalley (WaSt) 
4:24.59 (nee Robertson). 3000, Howard 
(Wa) 9:31.91. 5000, McVicker (Wa) 
17:15.76. 

100H(3.3), Robinson (Wa) 13.58w; 2. 
Stewart (Nb) 13.76 .. 400H, Wilson (Nb) 
61.37. 4 x 100, Nebraska 46.56. 4 x 400, 
Nebraska 3:36.09. 

HJ, Hall (Nb) 5-7. LJ, Forster (Wa) 
18-11112w. TJ, Gomez' (Nb) 40-8 114. 

SP, Reed' (WaSt) 51-3314. DT, Reed' 
164-4. JT, Frey (Nb) 157-11. 

HOUSTON INVITATIONAL 
Houston, May 5-

100(2.6), Witherspoon (SMTC) 10.09w; 2. 
Jefferson (Hous) 10.22; 3. Young (AIC) 
10.27; 4. Floyd (unat) 10.43. 

200(4.4), Clarke (Hous) 20.81 w; 2. Floyd 
21.13; 3. Cooper (SMTC) 21.43. 

400, McKinney (Hous) 46.?h. 

800, Ado' (Nig) 1 :49.11. 
1500, Murray (NikH) 3:49.00. 
110H(2.2), Clark (SMTC) 13.69w; 2. 

Hawkins (SMTC) 13.76; 3. Diamond (Reeb) 
14.02; 4. Ross (Hous) 14.03. 

400H, Phillips (Ar) 52.23. 

4 x 100, Houston 40.47. 
4 x 400, Santa Monica TC 3:09.69 (Heard, 

Deloach, Burrell, St. Julien). 

.. 

Field Events 
HJ, Reed (NikH) 7-1'14; 2. Gallagher 

(Boise) 6-1131
•. 

PV, Wright (unat) 17-10112; 2. Hennig 
(SWTx) 17-4314. 

• LJ, Streete-Thompson' (Rice) 27-6¾w (all 
conditions: 1, 1 WJ) (25-111•, 25-9 112, 
26-1 112w, 26-1112w, f, 27-6 314 [3.21); 2. Duncan 
(NikH) 25-9 112; 3. Cotton (TxSn) 25-8 114W 
(24-11 314); 4. A. Thomas (unat) 25-7 114W 
(24-331•); 5. Burrell (SMTC) 25-4314.W (25-231•) 

Exhibition: Lewis (SMTC) 26-6 11.w (26-3w, 
26-6 114W, 25-3114W). (Also 27-1w & 27-10 31.w 
after competition concluded.) 

T J(w) , Rutherford' (Bah) 55-3314; 2. 
Wellman' (Ar) 54-9 112; 3. Johnson (Ar) 
53-11 114; 4. Criddle (NikH) 52-5 112; 5. Olesen 
(unat) 52-4 112. 

SP, Hoff' (SMU) 61-1 114; 2. Collier(TxAM) 
58-1; 3. Toth (McN) 58-114. 

DT, Setliff (unat) 194-10; 2. Parman 
(NikH) 193-9; 3. Sundt' (SMU) 190-7; 4. 
Meyer (NYAC) 189-11; 5. Werline (NELa) 
186-0; 6. Navarre (unat) 180-5. 

JT, Collins (NikH) 226-10. 

HOUSTON WOMEN 
100(3.1 ), Onyali' (Nig) 11.14w; 2. Crockett 

(Hous) 11.56; 3. Neighbors (NikH) 11.62; 4. 
Jackson (Hous) 11.87. 

200(3.5), Crockett 23.03w; 2. Collins 
23.17; 3. Webber (unat) 23.85; 4. Floyd 
(unat) 23.99; 5. Woods (Rice) 24.10. 

400, Gaines (Hous) 56.09. 

800, Hyde' (GB) 2:12.50. 
1500, Groenendaal (SMTC) 4:20.07; 2. 

Hyde' 4:20. 77. 
100H(3.5), Cummings (Hous) 13.62; 2. 

Taylor (NikN) rn.76. 
400H, McDermid' (Can) 61.21. 
4 x 100, Houston 45.12. 
4 x 400, Houston 3:48.59. 

HJ, Buck (TxAM) 7-0; 2. Hairston (NikH) 
5-10; 3. Case (Hous) 5-10. 

LJ, Lewis (SMTC) 22-1 (first 22-footer 
since '88) (21-7112w, 21-8 114W, 22-1 (1.9], 
20-10, 21-5 112w, 21-21.); 2. Smith (Hous) 
21-1 11.; 3. Archie (Hous) 20- 11 •• 

T J, Traylor (Rice) 42-4w. 
SP, Dukes (NikC) 55- 11•; 2. Rivera (unat) 

45-9 
DT, Neer (NikC) 194-11; 2. Dukes 179-8; 

3. Finsrud (unat) 174-10; 4. Rivera 161-8. 
JT, Eve' (Bah) 189-3; 2. Stancliff (unat) 

151-8; 3. Pratt (TxAM) 150-11. 
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-Collegiate Con£ erences-

BIG EAST 
Villanova, Pennsylvania, May 4-5 (5/4-

St, 10,000, HJ, LJ, SP, DT) 
Teams: 1. Georgetown 15931,; 2. Syracuse 

11431,; 3. Pitt 9131,; 4. St. John's 77; 5. Seton 
Hall 7431,; 6. Connecticut 68; 7. Villanova 50; 
8. Boston College 10; 9. Providence 5. 

100, Gariba' (Viii) 10.42. 200, Gariba' 
20.96. 400, Simmons (SH) 46.69. 

800, Jasper (Gtn) 1 :48.53; 2. Kenah (Gtn) 
1 :48.90; 3. Sumner (Viii) 1 :49.38; 4. 
Whittaker (Gtn) 1 :49.73; 5. Dachelet (Gtn) 
1 :49.77; 6. Ayres (SH) 1 :49.84. 

1500, Sherry (Gtn) 3:46.21; 2. Frey (Gin) 
3:46.91. St, Sherry 9:07.1. 5000, Trautmann 
(Gin) 14:03.62; 2. Holman (Gtn) 14:03.75. 
10,000, Ireland (Gtn) 30:51.60. 

110H, Ellis (Pitt) 13.88; 2. Ismail (Syr) 
13.93. 400H, Ellis 50.73. 

4 x 100, Syracuse 40.99 (Smith, Ismail, 
Francis, Jones). 4 x 400, Seton Hall 3:09.50 
(Cusack, Copeland, Worthen, Simmons). 4 x 
800, Seton Hall 7:23.90 (Dickenson, Ayers, 
Washington, Bell). 

HJ, Cook (Viii) 6-10 114. PV, Schlitt (Gtn) 
15-7. LJ, Watts (Gtn) 24-7. TJ, Halyard (Gtn) 
50-0. 

SP, Cary (Ct) 55-6 114. DT, lnsingo (StJ) 
161-4. HT, Dering (Syr) 201-8; 2. Saglio 
(Gtn) 190-1. JT, Ladder (Ct) 190-6. 

BIG EAST WOMEN 
(5/4-3000, T J, SP, DT, JT) 

Teams: 1. Pitt 122; 2. Villanova 99; 3. 
Connecticut 88; 4. Georgetown 78; 5. 
Syracuse 65; 6. St. John's 62; 7. Seton Hall 
54; 8. Providence 48; 9. Boston College 2. 

100, Bran tie (Ct) 11.89. 200, Brantle 
24.47. 400, Demas (Pitt) 53.29; 2. Smith 
(Gtn) 53.30. 

800, Bennett (Viii) 2:06.57. 1500, Lynch 
(Viii) 4:21.88; 2. Nolan' (Prov) 4:22.31; 3. 
Goddard (Viii) 4:24.60. 

3000, O'Sullivan' (Viii) 9:18.20; 2. 
Hendricken' (Prov) 9:23.36; 3. Lynch 
9:24.87; 4. Goddard 9:30.50. 

5000, O'Sullivan' 16:13.22; 2. Zajac (Viii) 
16:20.20; 3. Constantin (Gtn) 16:24.88. 

• 10,000, Zajac 33:09.67 (AmCL) (4, 4 AJ); 
2. Haux (Viii) 35:29.39. 

100H, Williams (Pitt) 13.78; 2. Giddens 
(Syr) 13.81. 400H, Blair (Pitt) 60.66. 

4 x 100, Seton Hall 46.29 (Bynoe, 
Williams, V. Harris, F. Harris). 4 x 400, Pitt 
3:36.68 (Dudley, B. Crumpler, R. Crumpler, 
Demas). 4 x 800, Villanova 8:41.04 (Gentile, 
Lynch, Goddard, Bennett); 2. Providence 
8:42.03. 

HJ, Williams (SH) 5-10. LJ, Williams 
19-10112. TJ, Dudley (Pitt) 40- 112. 

SP, Hodgkinson (Syr) 50-831
4. DT, Fitts 

(StJ) 146-11. HT, Fitts 156-8. JT, Warner 
(Pitt) 158-9. 

-70-

CENTRAL COLLEGIATES 
Notre Dame, Indiana, May 4-

Teams: 1. Eastern Michigan 181; 2. 
Western Michigan 122; 3. Michigan 113; 4. 
Notre Dame 106112; 5. Purdue 105 (12 
scored). 

100, Langlois (WnMi) 10.75. 200, Langlois 
21.10. 400, Wilson (EnMi) 46.18. 

800, Dailey (En Mi) 1 :50.85. 1500, Burke 
(NDm) 3:51.89. St, Liedel (EnMi) 9:06.7h. 
5000, Cahill (NDm) 14:11.40. 10,000, 
Keams (NDm) 29:55.68. 

110H, Patterson (EnMi) 13.90. 400H, 
Evans (WnMi) 52.03. 4 x 1 oo, Eastern 
Michigan 40.85. 4 x 400, Eastern Michigan 
3:11.24. 

HJ, Reddan (Mi) 7-3114. PV, Downey (Pur) 
17-5. LJ, Jenkins (Pur) 24-8 112. TJ, Sutton 
(Pur) 47-1 F,. 

SP, Ambrose (Pur) 51-7 314. DT, Kiser (Pur) 
163-11. HT, Masterson (EnMi) 178-7. JT, 
Mihalko (NDm) 206-9. 

HEPS 
Princeton, New Jersey, May 4-5 (5/4-

10,000, LJ, SP, HT, JT) 
Teams: 1. Navy 142; 2. Army 99; 3. 

Princeton 81; 4. Yale 66; 5. Penn 65; 6. 
Brown 63; 7. Dartmouth 56; 8. Harvard 24; 
9. Cornell 23. 

100, Proctor (Navy) 10.73. 200, Proctor 
21.39. 400, Fox (Navy) 46.56. 

800, Lesko (Yale) 1:49.79. 1500, Wemple 
(Yale) 3:42.09; 2. Burke (Prin) 3:42.69. St, 
Pogue (Army) 8:45.4; 2. Pugsley (Dart) 
8:47.6; 3. Keller (Navy) 8:50.3. 5000, Burke 
14:25.78; 2. Gibson (Yale) 14:25.83. 10,000, 
Andersen' (Dart) 30:07.75. 

110H, Uribe (Brown) 14.71. 400H, Smart 
(Penn) 51.24. 4 x 1 oo, Yale 41.75 (Clarke, 
Vanasesk, French, Anderson). 4 x 400, 
Army 3:13.11 (Williams, McKenzie, 
McPherson, Walls). 

HJ, Ferguson (Brown) 7-4 11•. PV, McGuire 
(Prin) 16-9112. LJ, Terrell (Navy) 24-11 1'2. T J, 
Terrell 50-10. 

SP, Sehnert (Navy) 58-1 1'•· DT, Sweeney' 
(Harv) 189-8. HT, Brown' (Dart) 210-4; 2. 
Fahie' (Com) 200-9. JT, Holiday (Penn) 
209-4. 

HEPS WOMEN 
(5/4-10,000, LJ, SP, HT, JT) 

Teams: 1. Comell 155; 2. Brown 152; 3. 
Penn 82; 4. Harvard 81; 5. Princeton 54; 6. 
Dartmouth 45; 7. Yale 36; 8. Navy 26; 9. 
Army 15; 10. Columbia 5. 

1 oo, T. Smith (Brown) 12.37; 2. S. Smith' 
(Brown) 12.47. 200, T. Smith 24.07. 400, T. 
Smith 53.51. 

800, Cobb (Com) 2:08.67. 1500, Best 
(Com) 4:21.8h; 2. Cobb 4:22.84. 3000, Best 

9:33.93. 5000, Hunt (Com) 16:34.90. 
10,000, Wesseling (Prin) 35:25.57. 

100H, S. Smith' 14.19. 400H, S. Smith' 
60.31. 4 x 100, Brown 46.6h (Ashby, S. 
Smith', Paul-Emile, T. Smith). 4 x 400, 
Brown 3:46.32 (Ashby, S. Smith', Paul- '-----' 
Emile, T. Smith). 4 x 800, Cornell 9:03.37 
(Elka, Bassin, Mooney, Cobb). 

HJ, Bryan (Brown) 5-731
,. LJ, Curtis (Com) 

19-7. 
SP, Carkeek' (Harv) 48-5 112. DT, Griffin' 

(Harv) 154-4. HT, Hake (Prin) 167-11 (3, 6 
A; 3, 3 C); 2. Griffin' 167-1 (5, 5 C); 3. Farrell 
(Penn) 160-1. JT, Smith (Navy) 135-7. 

Hept, Cadeddu (Dart) 4801. 

SWAC 
Houston, May 3-4 (5/3-200, 1500, St, 

10,000, 400H, HJ, LJ, SP)-
Teams: 1 . Southern 171; 2. Prairie View 

150; 3. Texas Southern 133; 4. Jackson 
State 111; 5. Grambling 39; 6. Mississippi 
Valley 24; 7. Alcorn 12; 8. Alabama State 1. 

100, Thomas (Sn) 10.50. Heats: 111(6.4)-1. 
Smith (TxSn) 10.20w. IV(6.2)-1. Roi. 
Barclay' (Jack) 10.19w; 2. Thomas 10.28. 

200, Roi. Barclay' 20.75w. 400, Graham 
(Jack) 46.26. 800, Fralix (Gram) 1 :50.57. 

1500, Fralix 3:58.89. St, Batiste (Sn) 
9:47.5. 5000, Batiste 15:38.74. 10,000, 
Batiste 32:55.2. 

110H, Fobb (Sn) 14.09. 400H, Hayward 
(PV) 52.09. 4 x 100, Jackson State 40.32. 4 --.____, 
x 400, Prairie View 3:07.91. 

HJ, McGill (TxSn) 6-931,. PV, Brooks 
(TxSn) 13-531,. LJ, Cotton (TxSn) 25-10314W. 

TJ, Murphy (Sn) 49- 1
'•· 

SP, Scott (PV) 52-4. DT, Evans (Gram) 
150-5. HT, Arnold (TxSn) 120-10. JT, Smith 
(TxSn) 214-2. Dec, Thompson (Sn) 5776. 

SWACWOMEN 
(5/3-200, 1500, 5000, 400H, LJ, SP) 

Teams: 1. Texas Southern 188; 2. Prairie 
View 160; 3. Southern 94112; 4. Grambling 
61; 5. Jackson State 21; 6. Mississippi 
Valley 13; 7. Alabama State 31'2; 8. Alcorn 2. 

1 00(w), Utondu' (TxSn) 11.46; 2. Dawkins 
(Gram) 11.79; 3. Bayless (Gram) 11.94. 
Heats: ll(w)-1. Dawkins 11.58; 2. Booker 
(PV) 11.63. 111(6.2)-1. Bayless 11.52w; 2. 
Cole (TxSn) 11.53. IV(4.8)-1. Utondu' 
11.23w. 

200, Utondu' 23.14w. 400, Lampkin (PV) 
54.50. 800, Smith (PV) 2:08.20. 

1500, Smith 4:49.59. 3000, Smith 
10:52.00. 5000, Smith 19:19.0. 

100H, Henry (Sn) 14.04. 400H, Nnamuka' 
(TxSn) 60.19. 4 x 100, Texas Southern 
45.08. 4 x 400, Texas Southern 3:41.20. 

HJ, Antoine (Sn) 5-8. LJ, Utondu' 22-1w; 
2. Andrews (PV) 21-4w. T J, Glenn (Jack) 
41-4 112w. '-----' 

SP, Ellis (TxSn) 43-93
'•· DT, Dorsey 

(TxSn) 127-5. JT, Cotton (Sn) 112-6. 
Hept (5/2-3), Caine (Sn) 4457. 
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-U.S. Results By State-
16-100, Woodberry (SPlains) 10.24; 2. 
Delice (SPlains) 10.33. 200, Delice 20 .81. 

PV, James (SPlains) 17-8114 JCR (old JCR 
17-7 Wicks [Bak) '84) . 

ALABAMA 
MAGIC City Vulcan Relays , Birming­

ham, April 13-Teams: 1. Arkansas State 
133; 2. Auburn 112; 3. Georgia 62. 4x 220y, 
Auburn 1 :23.15 (Matete' 20 .0). 4 x 400 , 
Auburn 3:02.94 (Fagan ' 45.4, Crichlow 46.3, 
Anderson' 46 .1, Matete' 45.1 ). DisMed( 4/ 
12), Auburn 9:43 .87. 

Women 's Teams : 1. Auburn 65; 2. 
Georgia 69 . DT, Belz' (Ga) 171-11. 

CALIFORNIA 
Mt. SAC, Walnut , April 20-Women : 

3000, 4. Pelis' (Can) 9:02 .9. 
CARTER Invitational, Santa Barbara, 

May 4-JT , Schmidt (Reeb) 232-3 . 
OPEN, Northridge, May 4-Women: 

800, Arreola (CSN) 2:06.80; 2. Monday 
(TW) 2:06 .91. 4 x 100, Aust ralia 44.30 . 

HJ, Johnson (Azusa) 6-112 . 

NCAC, San Francisco, May 4-5-
Teams: 1. UC Davis 142; 2. San Francisco 
State 107. Dec(5/1-2), Stunes ' (SFSt) 7037. 

Women's Teams : 1. Chico State 144. 
Hept(5/1-2), Diehl (SFSt) 4834 . 

GEORGIA 
SPEC Towns Invitational , Athens, May 

4-JT, Mathiasson' (Ice) 246-3; 2. Schmidt' 
(Ga) 228-3. 

Women : 100, Graham (Clem) 12.09. 400, 
Cheeseborough (unat) 54.62. 

DT, Belz' (Ga) 157-8. 

ILLINOIS 
SALUKI Invitational, Carbondale, April 

27-HJ, Plab (Snll) 7-4112. 

KANSAS 
JAYHAWK Invitational , Lawrence , May 

4-Women : 100, Kaiser (Chee!) 11.9h. 200, 
Kaiser 24.43. 

DT, Miller (KsSt) 171-0. 

KENTUCKY 
OHIO Valley Conference , Murray , May 

4- Teams: 1. Murray State 164. LJ, 
McGhee (MTn) 25-8314, 

Women's Teams: 1. tie, Middle Tennes­
see & Murray State 88. 400H, Whitted 
(EnKy) 60 .26 . 

MASSACHUSETTS 
GREATER Bostons, Dedham, April 28-

HT, Halvorsen ' (NEn) 215-1 . 

MICHIGAN 
RELAYS, Hillsdale , April 27-St, Smith 

(unat) 8:53 .0. 
Women: DT, Neer 188-6; 2. Jackson 

(NITC) 169-2. 

MINNESOTA 
\___ MINNESOTA Invitational, Minneapolis , 

·• May 4-SP , Backes (NYAC) 66-111
2 (outdoor 

AL) . 

Women: SP, Lewis (Mn) 49-3112 . DT, 

-71-

Boyer (Mn TC) 188-10; 2. Lewis 172-7. JT, 
• Berry (Or) 197-7 (8, x A, C). 

MISSISSIPPI 
OLE MISS Invitational, Oxford, April 

2Q----800, Kersh (Ms) 1 :46.07 (49.5/56.6). 
1500, Reed (Ga) 3:44 .56. 

NEW JERSEY 
CTC Championships, Ewing Townsh ip, 

May 4-Teams : 1 . Albany 143. HT, Chisari 
(NYT) 193-2. 

Women 's Teams : 1. Southern Connecti­
cut 8g2,'3, T J, Crumety (StJos) 44·314W. DT, 
Ferster (Man) 159-9. 

OHIO 
DUAL, Kent , May 1-Women : SP, 

Wadsworth (Kent) 52-9 112 . 

IEXAS. 
PIONEER Invitational , Plainview, April 

JC REGIONAL, Levelland, April 24-
PV, James 17-9 JCR. 

YORK Invitational, Huntsville, April 27-
DT, Sundt' (SMU) 188-1. 

UTEP 101-New Mexico 41, El Paso, 
May 4 /altitude 1130/-200 , Adeniken' 
(UTEP) 20.51. 

• HT, Epalle (SMU) 238 -10 (10 , x C); 2. 
Tsigos (UTEP) 212-8; 3. Murer (SMU) 
191-10. 

.!JIA!:i 
UTAH State Invitational , Logan, May 

1-DT, Patera (BYU) 190-0 . HT, Karlsson' 
(BYU) 216-0 ; 2. Carter (UtSt) 200-1 . 

Women: HJ, Alcorn (Ut) 6-0 . 

VIRGINIA 
SPRING Invitational, Fairfax, May 4-

Women: TJ, Johnson (unat) 43-1314; 2. Mann 
(unat) 41-1 112 . 

-Bubka 19-11 WR, Raty 301-9 WR-

SUPER TOTO INVITATIONAL 
Tokyo, May 6 /attendance 23,500/-

100(0.0), Mitchell (Maz) 10.30 ; 2 . Cason 
(FC) 10.32 ; 3. lmoh (Nig) 10.34; 4. da Silva 
(Bra) 10.44 . 

• 200, 1(0.0)-1. Johnson (Niki) 20.22 (WL, 
AL); 2. da Silva 20.97; 3. Antonov (Bui) 
21.00 . 

11(0.3)-1 . Dunn (Gold) 20.74 . 
400 , M. Everett (Niki) 45.74; 2. J. 

Reynolds (STC) 45.99; 3. Ito (Jpn) 46 .53; 
... 6. Hargett (Gold) 46.90. 

1500, Falcon (Asics) 3:44 .43 ; 2. Kwizera 
(Bur) 3:44.73 ; 3. Okuyama (Jpn) 3:45 .03; 4. 
Suzuki (Jpn) 3:45.18; 5. Ohba (Jpn) 3:45 .48; 
6. Aouita (Mor) 3:45.89 ; 7. Macinko (Gold) 
3:46.15; . . . 12. Fall (Sen) 3:49.86 . 

5000, lssangar (Mor) 13:36.51 ; 2. Ikeda' 
(Jpn) 13:36.83; 3. Morishita' (Jpn) 13:37.64; 
4. Wang (Chn) 13:37.82; ... 11. Kororia 
(Ken) 13:48 .07 . 

110H(0 .4), Pierce (Niki) 13.62 ; 2. Kazanov 
(SU) 13.74; 3. Iwasaki (Jpn) 14.03. 

400H, Patrick (Flo) 49.58; 2 . Page (Gold) 
49.59; 3. Karibe (Jpn) 49.76. 

HJ, Conway (Niki) 7-4112; 2. Dakov (Bui) 
7-2112; 3. tie, Matei (Rom) & Yoshida (Jpn) 
7-2112 ; 5. Noji (BFit) 7-2 112. * PV, S. Bubka (SU) 6.07/19-11 WR (old 
WR 6.06/19 -10112 Bubka '88) (in/out: x, =4 
W) (18-4112 , 19-114, 19-4114, 19-11 [21); 2. 
Bright (Miz) 18-4112; 3. Huffman (PCC) 
18-4112; 4. Hashioka' (Jpn) 17-8112; 5. V. 
Bubka (SU) 17-8112 ; • •• nh[17- 314)-Quinon 
(Fra). 

• LJ, Powell (Keis) 27-4 11
2 (WL, AL) (26-7, f, 

.. 

26-9¾, f, !, 27-4112); 2. Myricks 27-112 (Cheat) 
(26-10, f, 26-10 112, f, 27-112, f); Sumiya (Jpn) 
25-2 314. 

TJ, Zou (Chn) 54-3314 ; 2. Markov (Bui) 
53-7¾; 3. lnozemtsev (SU) 53-5 . * JT, Ri:i.ty (Fin) 91 .98/301-9 WR (old WR 
90.98/298-6 Backley [GB] '90) (254-10, 
253-10, 301-9, 266-0 , 286-9, f); 2. Einarsson 

• (Ice) 278-8 PR; 3. Boden (Swe-Tx) 267-10 
(CL) ; 4 . Blank (Ger) 267-3; 5. Yoshida (Jpn) 
259-11. 

TOKVOWOMEN 
100(0.0) , Johnson (Aus) 11.35; 2. Finn 

(Atoms) 11.53; 3. Masaki (Jpn) 11.93. 
200(0.0), Jackson (Jam) 23 .33; 2. Wang 

(Chn) 23.81 ; 3. Kakinuma (Jpn) 24 .55. 
400, Dixon (Atoms) 51.65; 2. Myers (Spa) 

52.36; 3. Kitagawa (Jpn) 55.97. 

800, Hashimoto (Jpn) 2:09.91 . 
1500, Espinoza (Can) 4:18 .97; 2. Hara 

(Jpn) 4:20.56; 3. Arai (Jpn) 4:25.32. 
5000, Tulu (Eth) 15:21.29 NR; 2. Ghican 

(Rom) 15:22.80 ; 3. Wang (Chn) 15:23.58 
NR; 4. Ohta (Jpn) 15:24.35 NR; 5. Maki 
(Jpn) 15:27.12; 6. lgarashi (Jpn) 15:27.47; 7. 
Fujiwari (Jpn) 15:38.32 ; 8. Fumoto (Jpn) 
15:38.94. 

100H(0 .0), Pogacian (Rom) 13.03; 2. 
Tolbert (Niki) 13.40; 3. Suzuki (Jpn) 13.90. 

HJ, Henkel (Ger) 6-4314; 2. Satoh (Jpn) 
6-1 11.; •• • =5. Petrovic (Yug) 5-7 . 

LJ, Yang (Chn) 21-4114; 2. Sasaki (Jpn) 
20-5314w; 3. Okumura (Jpn) 20-5314. 

JT , Alafrantti (Fin) 217-0; 2. Forkel (Ger) 
212-11; 3. Xu (Chn) 201-11. 

May 9, 1991 



I 

-1991 U.S. Men's List-
marks reported by May 8 

100 METERS (9.92, 9.92) 
WL: 10.11 .. David. Ezinwa' (Azusa) 
10.20 .. James Jett (WV) 

10.22 
10.23 
10.24 

Dennis Mitchell (Maz) 
**Michael Bates (Az) 

-John Drummond (TCU) 
Floyd Heard (SMTC) 

**Jeff Laynes (Merritt) 
10.24 **Gerry Woodberry (SPlains) 
10.25 -Harlan Davis (Tn) 
10.26 Daron Council (Niki) 

Boris Goins (FC) 
NCAA Leader: 
10.17 -Frank Fredericks' (BYU) 

200 METERS (19.72, 19.75) 
20.22 Michael Johnson (Niki) 
20.57 -Kevin Braunskill (NCSI) 
20.58 **Michael Bates (Az) 
20.66 **Jimmy French (Ar) 

20.69 
20.74 
20.77 
20.79 

**James Jett (WV) 
*Quincy Watts (USC) 
Davion Dunn (Gold) 

-Ron Clark (SFA) 
-Ronald Hancock (UT A) 

Kevin Little (USW) 
NCAA Leader: 
20.46 -Frank Fredericks' (BYU) 

400 METERS (43.29, 43.29) 
44.73 Michael Johnson (Niki) 
45.40i Danny Everett (SMTC) 
45.41 *Antonio Pettigrew (SIA) 
45.44i Mark Everett (Niki) 
45.55 .. *Marlin Cannon (Barton) 
45.59 *Quincy Watts (USC) 
45.66 Raymond Pierre (unat) 
45.78 *Tyrone Kemp (Fl) 

*Jason Rouser (Ok) 
45.83 Chip Jenkins (NikA) 

800 METERS (1 :41.73, 1 :42.60) 
1 :45.86i Johnny Gray (SMTC) 
1 :46.07 -George Kersh (Ms) 
1 :46.68 .. Scott Peters (Fl) 
1 :46.84i -Mark Dailey (EnMi) 
1 :47.33 Mark Everett (Niki) 
1 :47.66 ... Tony Parrilla (Tn) 
1:47.71i -Thomas Johnson (Ms) 
1 :47.75 -Shannon Lemora (Or) 
1 :47.81 **Brad Sumner (Viii) 
1:47.83i -Neal Newman (Mi) 

1500 METERS (3:29.46, 3:29.77) 
WL: 3:34.16i Nour. Morceli (Alg) 
3:40.79 *Paul Vandegrift (WM) 
3:41.1 Tim Hacker (NikN) 

3:41.30 
3:41.3 
3:41.8 
3:42.09 
3:42.1 
3:42.2 

Jim Spivey (Asics) 
-Mark Mastalir (stan) 
Terry Brahm (NITC) 

-Bob Whelan (Ky) 
*Rick Wemple (Yale) 

*Bob Kennedy (In) 
Charles Marsala (NYAC) 

Jim McKeon (NikA) 

MILE (3:46.32, 3:47.69) 
WL: 3:50.81i Nour. Morceli (Alg) 
3:57.08i Reuben Reina (Nik) 
3:57.77i Steve Scott (Asics) 
3:57.84i Matt Taylor (Fox) 
3:58.11 i *Bob Kennedy (In) 
3:58.52i -John Trautmann (Gin) 

-72-

3:58.65i Mark Deady (NITC) 
3:58.70i -Bill Burke (Prin) 
3:58.72i -Eric Henry (Ar) 
3:58.73i Charles Marsala (NITC) 
3:58.94i Mike Michno (NBal) 
NCAA Leader: 
3:57.84 *Samuel Kibiri' (WaSI) 

STEEPLE (8:05.35, 8:09.17) 
8:30.4 Danny Lopez (OTC) 
8:31.3 Dan Reese (USW) 
8:33.07 -Mark Croghan (OhSI) 
8:34.3 Jon Warren (NikT) 
8:38.10 -Robert Price (WaSt) 
8:38.96 Mark Coogan (NikB) 
8:39.29 -Alex Hallock (Ar) 
8:39.45 Gavin Gaynor (NikA) 
8:39.58 Danny Reese (USW) 
8:40.2 Mark Junkermann (SMTC) 
NCAA Leader: 
8:32.41 *Samuel Kibiri' (WaSI) 

5000 METERS (12:58.39, 13:01.15) 
WL: 13:25.49 Pat Carroll (Aus) 
13:31.21 Terry Brahm (NITC) 
13:33.76 *Bob Kennedy (In) 
13:39.37i -John Trautmann (Gin) 
13:41.50i -Todd Williams (Tn) 
13:41.5 -Shannon Bulfer (MIS!) 
13:44.7 Tim Gundy (HCA) 
13:45.3 *Marc Davis (Az) 
13:45.6 Tim Hacker (NikN) 
13:45.9 *Pat Haller (Or) 
13:46.6 -Glenn Morgan (Tn) 

10,000m (27:08.23, 27:20.56) 
WL: 27:58.01 Frank O'Mara (Ire) 
27:59.70 Aaron Ramirez (Miz) 
28:12.4 Tom Ansberry (4W) 
28:18.4 -Todd Williams (Tn) 
28:35.2 Jeff Cannada (Reeb) 
28:39.55 Steve Spence (NBaf) 
28:48.37 -Bob Henes (NCSI) 
28:50.1 Rick Robirds (NikCo) 
28:52.4 -Anthony Hamm (MiSI) 
28:52.79 -Peter Sherry (Gin) 
28:53.7 Bo Reed (Miz) 

110m HURDLES (12.92, 12.92) 
13.34 Tony Dees (FC) 
13.43 Arthur Blake (Maz) 
13.51 Henry Andrade (Chee!) 
13.53 Renaldo Nehemiah (Maz) 
13.56 Robert Reading (NikT) 
13.62 Jack Pierce (Niki) 
13.67 Rod Jett (Accu) 

Keith Talley (unat) 
13.72 *Mario Russo (LaT) 
13.74 Tonie Campbell (BFit) 
NCAA Leader: 
13.66 -Tony Li' (WaSI) 

400m HURDLES (47.02, 47.02) 
48.52 Danny Harris (Niki) 
48.71 Kevin Young (SMTC) 
48.93 Pat McGhee (Hawk) 
49.42 *Derrick Adkins (GaT) 
49.56 Nat Page (Gold) 
49.58 David Patrick (Flo) 
49.83 -Robert Rucker (AzSI) 
49.85 -Bernard Ellison (Wa) 
50.02 *Torrence Zellner (Ff) 

50.50 -McClinton Neal (UTA) 
NCAA Leader: 
49.40 *Samuel Matete' (Aub) 

4 X 100 (37.79, 37.83) 
38.33 Santa Monica TC 
38.80 TCU 
38.90 Florida Clippers 
39.14 Clemson# 
39.24 Washington State# 
39.30 Alabama# 
39.42 St. Augustine's# 
39.44 Tennessee 
39.54 Sports TC 

4 X 400 (2:56.16, 2:56.16) 
3:02.33 Santa Monica TC 
3:02.79 Sports TC# 
3:02.94 Auburn# 
3:03.24i National Team 
3:03.51 Southwest. Louisiana 
3:03.66 Georgia# 
3:04.10 Baylor 
3:04.32 LSU 
3:04.34 George Mason# 
3:04.80 Arizona Stale# 

HIGH JUMP (8-0, 7-10) 
7 .10,12i Hollis Conway (Niki) 
7-8112i Brent Harken (4W) 
7_7,I4i Charles Austin (unat) 
7-6112i -Tony Barton (GM) 

i Jake Jacoby (Reeb) 
Rick Noji (Nik) 

**Darrin Plab (Snll) 
7-6114 Doug Nordquist (Asics) 
7-5314i Jerome Carter (Nik) 
7-5114 **Steve Smith (lnSt) 

POLE VAULT (19-11, 19-6112) 
WL: 20-ti Bergey Bubka (SU) 
18-1011.i Kory Tarpenning (Niki) 
18-8314(A)i Scott Huffman (PCC) 

i 
i 

Dean Starkey (NY AC) 
Joe Dial (NYAC) 
-Bill Payne (Bay) 

Kelly Riley (NikW) 
Tim Bright (Miz) 

Dan Burton (NITC) 
-Rich Fulford (Tn) 
-Pat Manson (Ks) 

Tim McMichael (AJA) 
Dave Volz (NITC) 

NCAA Leader: 
19..31,i *Istvan Bagyula' (GM) 

LONG JUMP (29-211.A, 29-2,1.A) 
27-4 Mike Powell (Keis) 
27 ..3/• Gordon McKee (Nik) 

26-91l4i 
26-51l2i 
26-5i 

Keith Talley (unat) 
Larry Myricks (Cheat) 

• Jerry Harris (NELa) 
Llewellyn Starks (STC) 

*Alan Turner (In) 
Joe Greene (NY AC) 

Matt Rose (Shore) 
Clyde Duncan (NikH) 

Gordon Laine (Flo) 

TRIPLE JUMP (58-11 "2, 58-11112) 
WL: 57-711,; Leonid Voloshin (SU) 
57-1i Kenny Harrison (Miz) 
54-1111, Robert Cannon (BFit) 
54-811.J Charlie Simpkins (Niki) 
54-7112 John Tillman (unat) 
54-2314 *Tyrone Scott (Tx) 
54-13/4 Don Parrish (unat) 

.. 

53-7•I2i **Tyrell Taitt (NCSI) 
53-6314 *Gary Johnson (Ar) 
53-2"4i David McFadgen (Shore) 
52-10¾i William Beasley (MTTC) 

i -Clifton Etheridge (KsSI) 
NCAA Leader: 

-Volker Mai' (Ga) 

SHOT (75-10114, 75-10"4) 
WL: 70-1 0¾i Werner Gilnthor (Swi) 
68-1 i Jim Doehring (Reeb) 
67-1114i Ron Backes (NY AC) 
65-3"4i C.J. Hunter (USW) 
65-31l4i Art McDermott (NYAC) 
64-5 Tambi Wenj (unal) 
63-11112 David Wilson (SMTC) 
63-2 Terry Strouf (unat) 
62-10¾i -Eric Bergreen (UCLA) 
62-9112i Randy Heisler (NITC) 
62-6i -Phil Caraher (PennSI) 
NCAA Leader: 
63..31• -Roar Hoff' (SMU) 

DISCUS (243-0, 237-4) 
227-7 Mike Buncic (Maz) 
215-4 Rick Meyer (NY AC) 
209-9 Tony Washington (unal) 
201-0 Mike Gravelle (TTC) 
199-4 Brian Blutreich (NYAC) 
199-2 Randy Heisler (NITC) 
198-9 *Kamy Keshmiri (Nv) 
198-8 James Parman (unat) 
196-11 Marty Kobza (NikH) 
196-10 Jim Seifert (Shore) 

HAMMER (284-7, 268-8) 
WL: 265-0 Igor Astapkovich (SU) 
254-0 Lance Deal (NYAC) 
252-0 Ken Flax (NYAC) 
245-6 Jud Logan (NYAC) , _ __.,. 
236-9 Jim Driscoll (NYAC) 
225-10 -Scott McGee (Or) 
216-8 Mike Morales (unat) 
216-2 John Walker (MF) 
212-9 -Craig Carter (U!St) 
212-6 John Billingsley (unat) 
210-9 -Steve Dering (Syr) 
NCAA Leader: 
238-10 **Christophe Epalfe' (SMU) 

JAVELIN (301-9, 280-1) 
WL: 301-9 Seppo Rtlty (Fin) 
292-6 Tom Petranoff (unat) 
275-2 Dave Stephens (NYAC) 
249-3 -John Richardson (Tn) 
245-10 Ed Kaminski (NYAC) 
244-0 Darryl Roberson (Coug) 
242-8 Allan Collatz (unat) 
242-1 Ron Uhl (01) 

240-8 
239-1 
NCAA Leader: 

-John Poole (Tx) 
-Tony Parsley (Wa) 

Mike Barnett (Lar) 

267-10 -Patrick Boden' (Tx) 

DECATHLON (8847, 8634/8549) 
8267 Dave Johnson (Reeb) 
8166 Sheldon Bfockburger (01) 
8030 *Brian Brophy (Tn) 
8000 *Arie Long (Tn) 
7914 Kris Szabadhegy (CM) 
7860 Steve Fritz (unat) 
7854h *Ricky Barker (TxAM; 
7854 Drew Fucci (unat)"'--- ' 
7831 Bruce Reid (unat) 
7795 Dave Masgay (VISA) 

-Chris Wilcox (CSLA) 
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